

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 73**

"AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR DEATH BENEFITS FOR CERTAIN FORMER MEMBERS."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 73.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 73 as engrossed, S1/23/01:

Delete SECTION 1 in its entirety

AND

Appropriately renumber the subsequent SECTIONS of the bill

AND

Page 5, line 30, add ", as amended by Act 151 of 2001," after "24-4-608" and before "is"

AND

Page 5, line 34, delete "~~credited~~ actual" and substitute "actual"

AND

Page 6, line 33, delete "§ 24-4-508" and substitute "~~§ 24-4-508~~ § 24-4-101"

AND

Page 6, line 34, delete "~~credited~~ actual" and substitute "actual"

AND

Page 6, line 36, delete "§ 24-4-508" and substitute "~~§ 24-4-508~~ § 24-4-101"

AND

Page 7, line 1, delete "~~credited~~ actual" and substitute "actual"

**\* .CDS219\***

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Faris  
DF/CDS  
CDS219

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary